PRESIDENT Academy of the Holy Names Tampa, Florida

Academy of the Holy Names in Tampa, Florida, is searching for its next President. This position will begin July 1, 2021, following the retirement of the Academy's current President. Founded and sponsored by the Sisters of the Holy Names of Jesus and Mary, the Academy is an independent Catholic school for boys and girls in Pre-Kindergarten through Grade 8 and an all-girls college preparatory high school. The school is located in close proximity to downtown Tampa on 19 beautiful acres fronting historic Bayshore Boulevard. Academy of the Holy Names (AHN) holds a stellar reputation in Tampa and the surrounding communities and is widely recognized as a premier school.

The President is the faith leader of the AHN community and ensures that the mission, vision and charism serve as the foundation and direction for the Academy. The President is the steward of the history, tradition and culture while leading the school to advance academically and spiritually. The President is responsible to the Board of Trustees, oversees the elementary and secondary principals, is the chief fundraiser, and manages the external relations of the school including finance, enrollment, development, marketing, alumni, community partnerships, and represents the school to an ever-increasing audience of prospective families and donors.

The new President of Academy of the Holy Names will be a:

- Practicing Catholic, strong in faith, who can address the contemporary challenges of the Catholic Church and possesses a deep respect for all religions.
- Mission-driven decision maker who fully embraces the SNJM charism and the Academy motto: *To Be, Rather Than to Seem.*
- Visionary leader able to build on success, innovate, inspire, take risks, bring people together and empower them to take action and responsibility.
- Dynamic supporter of Catholic education, single-gender secondary education for women, and the pre-K through 12 model at AHN.
- Relationship/community builder and problem solver able to manage diverse audiences and opinions; an effective and engaging communicator who inspires all stakeholders.

Ideal candidates for this position should possess:

 Demonstrated business and financial acumen; significant management experience overseeing numerous, diverse functions; ability to delegate well while ensuring accountability.

- An advanced degree, and/or equivalent experience. Elementary and secondary educational background; experience with a religious order-sponsored school preferred.
- Fundraising expertise in annual, campaign and planned giving.
- Outstanding communication, networking and negotiation skills.
- Experience working with Board governance.
- Personable traits approachable, warm, outgoing, welcoming, compassionate, open to change.

The full position profile is available at cbservices.org/csm.html. Interested and qualified candidates should submit **electronically**, in a consolidated format, a letter of introduction; a resume; five professional references (names, emails and telephone numbers); and a written essay of no more than 500 words answering the question "Given the many recent facility and program enhancements at AHN, how will you determine a vision for the future and move the Academy to the next frontier in keeping with the charism of the Sisters?" to:

Academy of the Holy Names President Search Catholic School Management Attn: Mary J. Foley at csmoffice@cbservices.org

The deadline for applications is June 15, 2020. Learn more about the Academy of the Holy Names at www.holynamestpa.org.